
 

 

 

1 

 
NGO FUND in Romania 

 

Bucharest, December 9, 2016 
Civil Society Development Foundation 

 
 

Corrigendum to the Guidelines for applicants  
Call for proposals no. 1/2016  

(Launch date: November 26, 2016) 
Funds for Bilateral Relations, Measure b. Networking and 

exchange 
 
Following an increased financial allocation available within the Funds for Bilateral 
Relations, the Operator announces the increase of the amount available for 
grants within the above mentioned call for proposals.  
 
Therefore, the Guidelines for applicants for the Call for proposals no. 1/2016, 
Funds for Bilateral Relations, Measure b. Networking and exchange, is modified 
as follows: 
 

Initial provisions Final provisions 
2.5 FINANCIAL ALLOCATION AND 
GRANT SIZE 
 
The total allocation for the present 
Call for proposals is of EUR 20,000. In 
case of an increase of the financial 
allocation, the Operator of the NGO 
Fund will announce it before the 
deadline for the submission of 
proposals within the present call. 

2.5 FINANCIAL ALLOCATION AND 
GRANT SIZE 
 
The total allocation for the present 
Call for proposals is of EUR 61,000. In 
case of an increase of the financial 
allocation, the Operator of the NGO 
Fund will announce it before the 
deadline for the submission of 
proposals within the present call. 

 
All the other provisions of the Guidelines for applicants remain unchanged.  
  
 


